

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. NO. 11089/2010 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No. 1036/2008

JAGDISH NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The medical certificate issued by Dr. Dinesh Kamtia MD, Medical Superintendent of Suyash Hospital Pvt. Ltd., Indore discloses that the petitioner aged 69 years has been admitted in the hospital in ICU on 22.7.2010 as a emergency case. He is a patient of hypertension with Triple vessel Coronary artery disease with unstable angina. Having regard to precarious health condition of the petitioner, he is granted exemption from surrendering.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(J.P. SHARMA)

Court Master      Court Master