

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No. . . ./2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 10977

I.J.DIWAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 23rd July, 2010, the applicant's request for exemption from surrendering was declined and he was directed to surrender within eight weeks. The applicant has not surrendered till date. Further time has not been prayed to surrender and, in fact, the present application has been moved for exemption from surrendering on the ground that the son of the petitioner is sick and the applicant is the only person to look after his son. By way of last opportunity, as prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof thereof. In the event

-: 2 :-

of default, the Special Leave Petition is liable to be dismissed.

(V.K. Tiwari)
PA

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master