

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10128/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No. 947/2008

I.J.DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing
O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv. for
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned senior counsel appearing
for the petitioner that three Special Leave Petitions
arising out of the impugned judgment are pending before this
Court.As prayed, list this matter along with SLP(Cr1.) Nos.
6663, 6308 and 10252 of 2010 after two weeks.(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master