

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 651/2011

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).10252/2010

AJIT SINGH KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For modification of order dated 6.12.2010)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application expunged the remarks of the order dated
6.12.2010 particularly the questions spelt out in the counsel
appearing for the complainant has no objections to the remarks.

List the matter on next Monday(7.3.2011).

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Reg.

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER