

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 651 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10252/2010

AJIT SINGH KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For modification of order dated 6.12.2010)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Paramjit Singh Patwalia,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent personally filed an affidavit, in support of the application for modification of order dated 6.12.2010. For the reasons stated in the application to expungement of the paragraph from the order dated 6.12.2010, the application is allowed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER