

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   H . B .   P R A B H A K A R A   S A S T R Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10128/2010

I.J.DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,stay)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 10252 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 563 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6308 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6663 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

L e a r n e d   c o u n s e l   f o r   t h e   p e t i t i o n e r   i n   S L P ( C )

Nos.10128 and 10252/2010 are present.

Item No.27

-2-

The office report is not clear as it does not reveal upon whom the notices are served and in which matter. Office is directed to give a clear and detailed report regarding service position of each of the respondent in each of the matters.

List again on 26.9.2011.

( H . B .   P R A B H A K A R A   S A S T R Y )  
R E G I S T R A R

rd