

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10128/2010

I.J.DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10252 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 563 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6308 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6663 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
- Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
- Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.
- Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
- Mr. Ambuj Aggarwal, Adv.
- Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
- Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)

Nos.10128 and 6308/2010 and learned counsel for respondent

No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No.10128/2010 are present.

Item No.29 -2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar in SLP(Crl.) No.10128/2010 submits that the name of the counsel for the petitioner is not being shown in the cause list, despite the request made by the counsel to the Registry.

Office to verify the same and to take appropriate steps, if it is not being shown.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.)No.10128, 10252 and 6308/2010 prays for four weeks'

time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. As last  
chance, time is granted, as prayed for.

List again on 24.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd