

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.101/2013

I. J. DEEWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 100/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 104/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 103/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 107/2013 (II-A)

Date : 20-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR/AAG,MP

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the commencement of hearing, Mr. B.K. Satija, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for appellant – Ajit Singh Kushwaha in Criminal Appeal No.107 of 2013, Mr. M.L. Lahoty, learned counsel appearing for the appellant – Jagdish Narayan in Criminal Appeal No.100/2013 and Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh seek short adjournment on the ground that the matters are listed suddenly and to get further instructions in the matters.

In view of the requests made, let the appeals be listed after ten days to enable learned counsel appearing for the parties to get further instructions in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR