

ITEM NO.103

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).101/2013

I. J. DEEWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 100/2013 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 104/2013 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 103/2013 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 107/2013 (II-A)

Date : 02-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AAG
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Neha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

During the course of hearing, Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the respondent - State submits that the copies of depositions are necessary for proper adjudication of these matters, and her Advocate-on-Record may be allowed to get the same from the Registry of this Court, where the original records of these cases are lying.

In view of the aforesaid, we allow Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent - State and Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Advocate-on-Record to obtain copies of necessary records from the Registry of this Court and share the same with the learned counsel for other sides.

List these matters finally after three weeks.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**