

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 101/2013

I.J.DEEWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE KRISHNA MURARI AND HON'BLE AHSANUDDIN
AMANULLAH, JJ.])

WITH

Crl.A. No. 100/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 103/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 107/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 104/2013 (II-A)

Date : 19-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. M.l Lahoty, Senior Counsel, Adv.

Mr. Paban Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Birthray, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Seth, Adv.

Mr. Adeem Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent - state though is present before us, but apparently he is coughing and not well and we deem it appropriate to adjourn the proceedings on this ground.

Since, the matter is part-heard and we are sitting in different combinations. However, we deem it appropriate to release it from the part-heard.

Registry may list the matter before the regular Court.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)