

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 101/2013

I.J.DEEWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.25598/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 100/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 104/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 103/2013 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 107/2013 (II-A)

Date : 04-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Paban Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.  
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. B. K. Satija, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant viz. Mr. Ajit Singh Kushwaha in CrI.A. No. 107/2013 has passed away on 22.12.2023. He prays for time to place the death certificate on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent- State shall also seek verification regarding this statement from the Police Station concerned.

List on 09.5.2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)